book value per share of the Class A shares after the IPO. Net tangible book value per share is determined at any date by subtracting our total
liabilities from the total book value of our tangible assets and dividing the difference by the number of Class A shares deemed to be outstanding
at that date.

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2010 was approximately $1,144.3 million, or $3.39 per share based on 337,921,232 Class A
shares outstanding, assuming that our managing partners and contributing partners (through Holdings) exchange all of their Apollo Operating
Group units for Class A shares.

After giving effect to the receipt and our intended use of approximately $376.0 million of net proceeds from our sale of 21,500,000 Class A
shares in the IPO at the offering price of $19.00 per share, our adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2010 would have been
approximately $1,520.3 million, or $4.23 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the adjusted net tangible book value of $0.84 per
share to existing Class A shareholders and an immediate dilution of $14.77 per share to new investors purchasing Class A shares in the IPO. The
following table illustrates this substantial and immediate per share dilution to new investors:

Per Class A Share
Initial public offering price per share $ 19.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010 3.39
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the IPO 0.84

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the IPO 4.23

Dilution of net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 14.77

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional Class A shares in full, the adjusted net tangible book value per share after the IPO
would be $4.40 per share, and the dilution in the adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in the IPO would be $14.60 per
share.

The following table summarizes on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2010, giving effect to:

� the total number of Class A shares sold in the IPO;

� the total consideration paid to us in the IPO at the initial public offering price of $19.00 per share (before deducting the underwriting
discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with the IPO);

� the average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by new investors purchasing Class A shares in the IPO; and

� the assumption that our managing partners and contributing partners exchange all of their Apollo Operating Group units for Class A
shares.

Shares Total Consideration Average
Price
Per
ShareNumber Percent

Amount
(in

millions) Percent

Edgar Filing: Apollo Global Management LLC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 131

Existing shareholders � Holdings 240,000,000 66.8% $ � 0.0% $ �
Existing shareholders(1) 97,921,232 27.2 2,055.0 83.4 20.99
Investors in the IPO(2) 21,500,000 6.0 408.5 16.6 19.00

Total 359,421,232 100% $ 2,463.5 100% $ 6.85

94

Edgar Filing: Apollo Global Management LLC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

(1) Includes the Class A shares being sold by the selling shareholders in the IPO. The average price per share is computed based on the total Class A shares of
existing shareholders prior to the IPO, which includes the Class A shares being sold by the selling shareholders. Excludes Class A share issuances after
December 31, 2010 of 1,548,523 and 2,287 in March 2011 and January 2011, respectively.

(2) Excludes Class A shares being sold by the selling shareholders in the IPO.

95

Edgar Filing: Apollo Global Management LLC - Form 424B4